

Apache Corporation
6120 S. Yale Ste 1500
Tulsa, OK 74136

RECEIVED

30-025-40013

MAR 24 2011

HOBBSUCD

MW Coll #2
Lea County, New Mexico

197	1.97	0.25	0.44	0.86	0.86
659	4.62	0.25	0.44	2.02	2.88
912	2.53	0.25	0.44	1.11	3.99
1365	4.53	0.50	0.88	3.96	7.95
1546	1.81	0.50	0.88	1.58	9.54
1696	1.50	0.75	1.31	1.97	11.51
1924	2.28	1.00	1.75	3.99	15.50
2194	2.70	1.00	3.00	8.10	23.60
2334	1.40	1.50	2.63	3.68	27.27
2514	1.80	1.50	2.63	4.73	32.00
2964	3.00	1.00	1.75	5.25	37.25
3371	4.07	0.50	0.88	3.56	40.81
3552	1.81	0.50	0.88	1.58	42.39
3914	3.62	0.50	0.88	3.17	45.56
4231	3.17	0.50	0.88	2.77	48.33
4410	1.79	0.50	0.88	1.57	49.90
4773	3.63	0.75	1.31	4.76	54.66
4955	1.82	0.75	1.31	2.39	57.05
5186	2.31	0.75	1.31	3.03	60.08
5363	1.77	0.75	1.31	2.32	62.41
5599	2.36	0.75	1.31	3.10	65.50
5645	0.46	0.75	1.31	0.60	66.11
6089	4.44	1.00	1.75	7.77	73.88
6361	2.72	0.75	1.31	3.57	77.45
6633	2.72	1.00	1.75	4.76	82.21
6949	3.16	1.00	1.75	5.53	87.74
7221	2.72	1.00	1.75	4.76	92.50



Archie Brown - General Manager

The attached instrument was acknowledged before me on the 24th day of Feb, 2011
by Archie Brown - General Manager, CapStar Drilling, L.P.


Notary Public

